At a meeting of the Village Council of the Village of Slayton, Minnesota, duly called for the purpose on February 25th, 1918, all members being present, the following resolution was presented and its adoption moved:-

RESOLVED, That the question whether the Village of Slayton will continue to exist under the General Act of the Legislature, Chapter 145, General Laws of Minnesota for 1885, and amendments thereto, under which the same was incorporated, or will become reincorporated under the Revised Laws, 1905, and amendments thereto, be submitted to the legal voters of said Village at the Annual Village Election to be held on Tuesday, the 12th day of March, 1918, from nine o'clock a.m. until five o'clock p.m. of said day, and that due notice of the submission of said question be given as required by law.

The motion to adopt the resolution was duly seconded and a vote being taken, all members voted, yes, and so the resolution was declared adopted.

> J. K. Bennett, President of Council.

Attest:- Bert Tietema, Village Recorder

1923

## IN THE MATTER OF THE RE-INCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF SLAYTON

State of Minnesota ) County of Murray ) ss. Village of Slayton )

We do hereby certify and return that at the annual village election held at the council room in said village, in the county of Murray and state of Minnesota, on the 12th day of March, 1918, for the purpose of electing village officers and to vote on the question whether such village of Slayton will continue to exist under the provisions of Chapter 145 of the General Laws of onethousand eight hundred and eighty five (1885) and amendments thereto, under which it was incorporated, or will become re-incorporated under the Revised Laws, 1905, the following number of votes were cast for and against said proposition, as canvassed by us, to-wit:

> There were cast "For re-incorporation" 35 votes There were cast "Against re-incorporation" 6 votes.

THEREFORE, be it Resolved, by the Village Council of the Village of Slayton, That the said village be and the same hereby is declared re-incorporated under the Revised Laws, 1905, and that a certified copy of this certificate and resolution be filed with the County Auditor, and another certified copy thereof be filed with the Secretary of State.

Dated April 1, 1918.

J. K. Bennett President of Council Victor Klingler J. V. Weber Nic Galles Trustees

Attest: Bert Tietena Village Clerk



State of Minnesota County of Murray Village of Slayton

I, Bert Tietema, Village Clerk of said Village of Slayton, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing and annexed certifiedte and resolutions of the village council of said village in the matter of the re-incorporation of said village of Slayton, with the original certificate and resolutions of record in my office and that the same is a correct of said original and record and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and the seal of said village this 1st

day of April, A. D. 1918

ss.

Ì

)

Bert Checem. Village Clerk.

1923